

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 19 Of 2018

Order No.34 dt.30/06/2023 :-

As per Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta notice no.2526-G dt. 23/06/2023, the 29th June, 2023 declared as a holiday on account of Eid-Uz-Zoha(Bakrid).

Record is put up today.

Fix 02/08/2023 for appearance and evidence of pws.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)