

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 19 Of 2018

Order No. 53 dt.31/01/2024 :-

Both the accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P-I/C files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

One witness is present but he is not examined today due to absence of Ld.P.P-I/C.

In such a situation the case is adjourned today.

Todate(i.e on **01/02/2024**) for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Prosecution to take steps.Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)