

Spl. (POCSO) Case No - 19 of 2018
S.T. No. 41 of 2019

Present :- Mohd.Aqil Saifi
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code:- WB01310

Order No. 72
17.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and examination u/s-351 of BNSS
Both the accused persons namely Mahammad Hussain @ Md. Hussain
and Murtaja Answari @ Murtaza on C.B are present by files hazira
Ld. P.P. in charge is present.
None appeared of the counseled.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix. 01.07.2026 for appearance and examination u/s-351 of BNSS

Dict. & Corrtd. by me.

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act. -Cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act. -Cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur